ARIA AUS ARTIST ON REPLAY SINGLES CHART

Tl
12 14
2 1 14
33 14
4 29 2
5 5 14
6 4 14
7 7 14
8 6 14
9 8 14
0 9 14
1M1 14
12 15 14
13 14 14
14 10 14
15 13 8
16 19 14
17 17 14
18 18 14
19 12 14
20 21 14
21 24 14
2 26 3
23 23 14
24 20 14
25 16 14
26 22 14
27 27 14
28 28 13
29 30 14
30 32 14
31 25 9
32 31 14
33 46 14
34 33 14
35 43 14
36 35 14
37 37 14
38 40 14
39 RE 13
40 34 11
41 38 3
42 42 14
43 45 14
4 36 3
45 47 14
46 48 11
47 4 4
48 RE 10
49 RE 6
50 50 12

HP

- =

00N N o N W uobs N

o N

7
14
17
7
12
14
19
22
14
18
16
15
19
23
20
25
23
26
24
24
29
23
27
27
21
34
35
41
27
36
31
45
33
34
48
39

© 1988-2025 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise any ARIA Chart, please contact ARIA.

CHART KEY <G> GOLD 35K UNITS

TITLE

DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER
THUNDERSTRUCK

RIPTIDE

SNOWMAN

THE LESS | KNOW THE BETTER
WALKING ON A DREAM
SWEET DISPOSITION

YOU SHOOK ME ALL NIGHT LONG
HIGHWAY TO HELL

NEVER TEAR US APART
SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW
MY HAPPINESS

THE NOSEBLEED SECTION
BACK IN BLACK

NIGHTS LIKE THIS

KHE SANH

YOUNGBLOOD

ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL?
INNERBLOOM

STAY

RUN TO PARADISE
STUMBLIN' IN

BIG JET PLANE

YOU WERE RIGHT

ON MY KNEES

1955

NEVER BE LIKE YOU
BORDERLINE

COSBY SWEATER

FLAME TREES

T.N.T.

NEED YOU TONIGHT

BEDS ARE BURNING

TORN

BOOSTER SEAT

UNTOUCHED

AM | EVER GONNA SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN

CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD
WEATHER WITH YOU

WISH YOU WELL

WORKING CLASS MAN

JOKER & THE THIEF

HOW DO | SAY GOODBYE

HELLS BELLS

BE ALRIGHT

GREAT SOUTHERN LAND

IT'S ALONG WAY TO THE TOP (IF YOU WANNA ROCK'N' ...

CONFIDENCE
ILOVEIT
BETTER BE HOME SOON

<P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS

Artist

Crowded House
AC/DC

Vance Joy

Sia

Tame Impala
Empire Of The Sun
The Temper Trap
AC/DC

AC/DC

INXS

Gotye Feat. Kimbra
Powderfinger
Hilltop Hoods
AC/DC

The Kid Laroi

Cold Chisel

5 Seconds Of Summer
Jet

Rufus Du Sol

The Kid Laroi & Justin Bieber
Choirboys

Cyril
Angus & Julia Stone
Rufls Du Sol

Rufiis Du Sol

Hilltop Hoods Feat. Montaigne & Tom Th...

Flume Feat. Kai
Tame Impala
Hilltop Hoods
Cold Chisel
AC/DC

INXS

Midnight Oil
Natalie Imbruglia
Spacey Jane
The Veronicas
The Angels
Kylie Minogue
Crowded House
Bernard Fanning
Jimmy Barnes
Wolfmother
Dean Lewis
AC/DC

Dean Lewis
Icehouse
AC/DC

Ocean Alley
Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia

Crowded House

TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TITIMES IN  HP HIGH POSITION

WEEK COMMENCING 8 DECEMBER, 2025

CERTIFIED

<P>9
<P>10
<P>16

<P>10
<P>15
<P>8

<P>10

<P>5
<P>26
<P>7
<P>10

<P>2

<P>18
<G>
<P>3
<P>17

<P>4
<P>11
<P>6

<P>12
<P>7
<P>3
<P>12

<G>
<P>
<P>
<P>7

<P>

<P>3

<P>4

<G>

<P>4

<P>16

<P>6

<P>8
<P>5

CAT NO.

US-CA2-86-00048
AU-AP0-90-00014
AU-LI0-13-85760
075679882912
AU-UM7-15-00303
2349372
LMLP0023
AU-AP0-80-00047
G010000640182W
GB-AMX-87-00005
2775750

5619972
AU-HT0-03-00069
AU-AP0-80-00046
US-SM1-23-08065
AU-U74-11-00002
6748358

5529432
G010003446492R
G0100046273026
AU-WAO0-22-01772
NL-Z54-23-01810
6403665
G010003361884Y
US-RE1-21-00620
4779948

FCL160
00602577657801
AU-HT0-14-03031
AU-U74-11-00130
AU-AP0-76-00012
GB-AMX-87-00008
AU-BM0-07-00707
G010004954745Z
GB-WWP-20-05732
9362498882
AU-AP0-76-00017
GB-AYE-22-00334
US-CA2-91-00164
AU-UM7-05-00066
MUSH017512
MODCDS036
4804002
AU-AP0-80-00041
6769790
AU-C44-11-00021
US-EW1-75-00002
AU-ZN3-17-00127
2791440
US-CA2-88-00035

ARIA Accreditations are based on sales from ARIA Member Wholesalers to Retailers. The ARIA Charts are compiled from sales from record stores throughout Australia by ARIA. ‘ARIA’, ‘ARIA CHARTS',

the ARIA logo and the ARIA Charts logo are the trademarks of the Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. PO Box Q20, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230.





