

ARIA CHARTS

CHART KEY <G> GOLD 35K UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

ARIA AUS ARTIST ON REPLAY SINGLES CHART

WEEK COMMENCING 8 DECEMBER, 2025

TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	CAT NO.
1	2	14	1	DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER	Crowded House	<P>9	US-CA2-86-00048
2	1	14	1	THUNDERSTRUCK	AC/DC	<P>10	AU-AP0-90-00014
3	3	14	2	RIPTIDE	Vance Joy	<P>16	AU-LI0-13-85760
4	29	2	4	SNOWMAN	Sia		075679882912
5	5	14	5	THE LESS I KNOW THE BETTER	Tame Impala	<P>10	AU-UM7-15-00303
6	4	14	3	WALKING ON A DREAM	Empire Of The Sun	<P>15	2349372
7	7	14	2	SWEET DISPOSITION	The Temper Trap	<P>8	LMLP0023
8	6	14	6	YOU SHOOK ME ALL NIGHT LONG	AC/DC	<P>10	AU-AP0-80-00047
9	8	14	7	HIGHWAY TO HELL	AC/DC		G010000640182W
10	9	14	7	NEVER TEAR US APART	INXS	<P>5	GB-AMX-87-00005
11	11	14	6	SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW	Gotye Feat. Kimbra	<P>26	2775750
12	15	14	11	MY HAPPINESS	Powderfinger	<P>7	5619972
13	14	14	7	THE NOSEBLEED SECTION	Hilltop Hoods	<P>10	AU-HT0-03-00069
14	10	14	10	BACK IN BLACK	AC/DC		AU-AP0-80-00046
15	13	8	7	NIGHTS LIKE THIS	The Kid Laroi	<P>2	US-SM1-23-08065
16	19	14	14	KHE SANH	Cold Chisel		AU-U74-11-00002
17	17	14	17	YOUNGBLOOD	5 Seconds Of Summer	<P>18	6748358
18	18	14	7	ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL?	Jet	<G>	5529432
19	12	14	12	INNERBLOOM	Rufus Du Sol	<P>3	G010003446492R
20	21	14	14	STAY	The Kid Laroi & Justin Bieber	<P>17	G0100046273026
21	24	14	19	RUN TO PARADISE	Choirboys		AU-WA0-22-01772
22	26	3	22	STUMBLIN' IN	Cyril	<P>4	NL-Z54-23-01810
23	23	14	14	BIG JET PLANE	Angus & Julia Stone	<P>11	6403665
24	20	14	18	YOU WERE RIGHT	Rufus Du Sol	<P>6	G010003361884Y
25	16	14	16	ON MY KNEES	Rufus Du Sol		US-RE1-21-00620
26	22	14	15	1955	Hilltop Hoods Feat. Montaigne & Tom Th...	<P>12	4779948
27	27	14	19	NEVER BE LIKE YOU	Flume Feat. Kai	<P>7	FCL160
28	28	13	23	BORDERLINE	Tame Impala	<P>3	00602577657801
29	30	14	20	COSBY SWEATER	Hilltop Hoods	<P>12	AU-HT0-14-03031
30	32	14	25	FLAME TREES	Cold Chisel		AU-U74-11-00130
31	25	9	23	T.N.T.	AC/DC		AU-AP0-76-00012
32	31	14	26	NEED YOU TONIGHT	INXS	<G>	GB-AMX-87-00008
33	46	14	24	BEDS ARE BURNING	Midnight Oil	<P>	AU-BM0-07-00707
34	33	14	24	TORN	Natalie Imbruglia	<P>	G010004954745Z
35	43	14	29	BOOSTER SEAT	Spacey Jane	<P>7	GB-WWP-20-05732
36	35	14	23	UNTOUCHED	The Veronicas	<P>	9362498882
37	37	14	27	AM I EVER GONNA SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN	The Angels		AU-AP0-76-00017
38	40	14	27	CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD	Kylie Minogue	<P>3	GB-AYE-22-00334
39	R/E	13	21	WEATHER WITH YOU	Crowded House	<P>4	US-CA2-91-00164
40	34	11	34	WISH YOU WELL	Bernard Fanning		AU-UM7-05-00066
41	38	3	35	WORKING CLASS MAN	Jimmy Barnes		MUSH017512
42	42	14	41	JOKER & THE THIEF	Wolfmother	<G>	MODCDS036
43	45	14	27	HOW DO I SAY GOODBYE	Dean Lewis	<P>4	4804002
44	36	3	36	HELLS BELLS	AC/DC		AU-AP0-80-00041
45	47	14	31	BE ALRIGHT	Dean Lewis	<P>16	6769790
46	48	11	45	GREAT SOUTHERN LAND	Icehouse		AU-C44-11-00021
47	41	4	33	IT'S A LONG WAY TO THE TOP (IF YOU WANNA ROCK 'N' ...	AC/DC		US-EW1-75-00002
48	R/E	10	34	CONFIDENCE	Ocean Alley	<P>6	AU-ZN3-17-00127
49	R/E	6	48	I LOVE IT	Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia	<P>8	2791440
50	50	12	39	BETTER BE HOME SOON	Crowded House	<P>5	US-CA2-88-00035